# **Public Notice**

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., May 23, 2018) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., May 23 & 30, 2018)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF LYON DISTRICT COURT FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Court File No. 42-PR-18-587

### NOTICE OF INFORMAL APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS

In Re: Estate of Jerry L. Genzler, Decedent

Notice is given that an Application for Informal Appointment of Personal Representative was filed with the Registrar. The Registrar accepted the application and appointed Lanelle Genzler, whose address is 131 Sheridan Street, Garvin, MN 56132, to serve as the personal representative of the decedent's estate.

Any heir or other interested person may be entitled to appointment as personal representative or may object to the appointment of the personal representative. Any objection to the appointment of the personal representative must be filed with the Court, and any properly filed objection will be heard by the Court after notice is provided to interested persons of the date of hearing on the objection.

Unless objections are filed, and unless the Court orders otherwise, the personal representative has the full power to administer the estate, including, after thirty (30) days from the issuance of letters of general administration, the power to sell, encumber, lease, or distribute any interest in real estate owned by the decedent.

Notice is further given that, subject to Minn. Stat. § 524.3-801, all creditors having claims against the decedent's estate are required to present the claims to the personal representative or to the Court within four (4) months after the date of this notice or the claims will be barred.

Leland Bush (Judge) Registrar May 18, 2018

Court File No. 42-PR-18-587

James L. Garvin, Chartered James L. Garvin MN# 33698 P.O. Box 1186 243 Morgan Street Tracy, MN 56175 Telephone: (507) 629-4940 Facsimile: (507) 629-3851 Email: jameslgarvin1186@gmail. com (First Date of Pub.: Wed., May 23, 2018) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., May 23 & 30, 2018)

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE Assumed Name Certificate of Assumed Name Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 333

The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable consumers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted:

Rocken RC

2. Principal Place of Business:

1125 US Hwy 59, Garvin, MN 56132

3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the

above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address:

Kenneth Timm, 1125 US Hwy 59, Garvin, MN 56132

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf. or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath

Kenneth Timm 5/3/2018

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., May 16, 2018) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., May 16 & 23, 2018)

## REQUEST FOR BIDS ARTICULATING WHEEL LOADER

Description:	Lyon County is accepting bids for the purchase of ONE (1) NEW ARTICULATING WHEEL LOADER. The unit shall be a new or current production model as currently advertised. Two individual bids are requested; one WITH, and one WITHOUT a trade-in value on the existing Case 821C owned by Lyon County and located at the Lyon County Regional Landfill.
Deadline:	Bids must be received before 11:00AM, MONDAY, JUNE
	11, 2018.
	Bids may be delivered in person, or by mail to: ROGER SCHROEDER, LYON COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT, 504 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD, MARSHALL, MN 56258
Bid Opening:	Bid Opening will be at 11:05am, Monday, June 11, 2018
	at Lyon County Public Works 504 Fairgrounds Road, Marshall, MN 56258
Bid Information: Bid information and forms may be downloaded from	
	the official Lyon County website: http://lyonco.org/ or received by contacting the Lyon County Environmental Administrator at 507-532-1306.

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., May 23, 2018) (Dates of Pub.: Wed., May 23, 2018)

## CITY OF TRACY COUNTY OF LYON STATE OF MINNESOTA

### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF TRACY TO CHARGE AND COLLECT FOR EMERGENCY FIRE PROTECTION FIRE SERVICES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a public hearing will be held before the City Council on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2018, in the City Hall located at 336 Morgan Street, Tracy, Minnesota 56175, at 6:45 p.m. to consider passing an ordinance authorizing the City of Tracy to charge and collect for emergency fire protection fire services.

Dated this 14th day of May, 2018.